

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING LA FERIA CITY COMMISSION CITY COMMISSION MEETING ROOM 115 E. COMMERCIAL AVE., LA FERIA, TX 78559 Tuesday, March 26, 2024, AT 6:30 PM

AGENDA

If during the course of the meeting, any discussion of any item on the agenda is permitted to be held in executive or closed session, whether such item is already so identified on this Agenda or not, the City Commission will convene in such executive or closed session in accordance with Texas Government Code Section 551.001-551.146.

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of allegiance to the U.S. Flag All present
- 3. Determine quorum present and call meeting to order Mayor
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Recognition of Officer Adrian Rodriguez for acts in the community.
- 6. Recognition of Francisco Alonzo retirement.
- 7. Consent Agenda:
 - A. Approval of minutes for City Commission Meeting held March 12, 2024.
 - B. Approval of minutes for City Commission Meeting held March 19, 2024.
- 8. Consideration and possible action on hiring GCSC as the City of La Feria's Municipal Advisor.
- 9. Consideration and possible action to amend the City Code of Ordinances pertaining to industrial roll-off solid waste collection and disposal.
- 10. Consideration and possible action on First Responder Affiliation Agreement with South Texas Emergency Care Foundation, inc.

- 11. Consideration and possible action to select a contractor for La Feria Aquatic Center Pool Replastering and Improvement project.
- 12. Department Director presentations regarding current and ongoing projects
 - Finance Director
 - Police Department
- 13. Adjourn.

I certify that this notice was posted at 6:00 PM. on Friday, March 22, 2024, pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act and on the City of La Feria website accessed at www.cityoflaferia.com. To view the meeting via internet live streaming, please use the following link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88084286607?pwd=orcdV6ojMITDuCR029jx1v9W1fmMae.1

Meeting ID: 880 8428 6607

Passcode: 631882

Or listen telephonically at: +1 346 248 779

Amanda Morales, City Secretary